Page 4 of 8

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
CORRECTED RECORDATION FO	
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Maag Pump Systems AG	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Maag Textron Holding AG
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Aspstrasse 12
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation- State: Switzerland	City: Oberglatt
Other	State:
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-8514
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 26, 2003	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Switzerland
	Other Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Vo
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,035,654
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CINOX	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gregory P. LaPointe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 900 Chapel Street Suite 1201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: New Haven	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>cT</u> Zîp: <u>06510</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 203-777-6628	· ————
Fax Number: 203-865-0297	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-0184</u>
Email Address: docket@bachlag.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	March 24, 2006
Signature	Date
Gregory P. LaPointe  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmenta, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Fax Server

Page 5 of 8

**2**005

## <del>- 03/03/2006</del> 700247877

Form FT10-1594 (Rev. 07/05) DMB: Coffection 0651-0027 (ekp. 5/30/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(lee):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iss)	
Maag Pump Systems AG	Additional names, addresses, or discensive strached?	
	Name; Maan Textren Holding AG	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Aspetrasse 12.	
General Pertnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:	
Corporation- State: Switzerland	City: Obergiat:	
Other	State:	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>ewitzerland</u> Zip: <u>CH-6514</u>	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	T vesseamon Americanh — — — —	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Pertnership Citizeruhip	
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation Citizenahip <u>Switzerland</u>	
Security Agreement	Other Crizenship Crizenship The States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes Y No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,035,854	
	Anditional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown); GINOX		
<ol> <li>Name &amp; address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaBointe</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPQINTE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 900 Chapet Street Suite 1201	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card     □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     □ Enclosed	
City: New Marven	8. Payment information:	
State; Zip; <u>06610</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 203-777-8628	b. Deposit Account Number 02-0184	
Fax Number: 203-865-0297 Email Address, docketopasolap Am	Authorized User Name	
	7 (2019) EDG 0 (2011) 0	
5. Signature Signature	March 3, 2006	
Granory P. Leflointe	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	which, uttachments, and document: 2.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) chould be traced to (571) 273-0740, or method to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Diffector of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22315-1460

**2**006



## Handelsregisteramt des Kantons Zürlch

CERTIFICATION squed by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich
It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Regis- ter of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of
Maag Textron Holding AG (Maag Textron Holding Ltd)
domiciled in Oberglatt———————————————————————————————————
This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 01 December 1988, it has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions:
From 20 November 1989 to 18 February 1997
Maag Pump Systems AG (Maag Pump Systems Ltd) (Maag Pump Systems Ltd)
From 18 February 1997 to 26 June 2003
Many Pump Systems Textron AG  Many Pump Systems Textron SA) (Many Pump Systems Textron Ltd)
It has been entered since 26 June 2003 under the following name:
Meag Textron Holding AG (Meag Textron Holding Ltd)-
(in reference to the aforementioned joint stock company, there was another version of the company name entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich prior

חכ to 20 November 1988).

It is further cartifled that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original Garman text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 03 December 2004 Company number. CH-020.3.916.765-7 Signed:

Fee:

CHF 120.--

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0118** 



## Handelsregisteramt des Kantons Zürich

CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is neceby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of

Mang Pump Systems Textron AG -(Maso Pump Systems Textron SA) (Maso Pump Systems Textron Ltd) domiclied in Oberglatt-Address: Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt-

This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 26 June 2003.

It is further cartified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee es to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the -- Commercial Register-

Zurich, Switzerland, 03 December 2004 Company number: CH-020.3.026,856-3 ΑĖ Signed:

Fee:

CHF 120.-

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0119** 

**2**003



CILLOX

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 16, 2006

PTAS

\*700247877A\*

GREGORY P. LAPOINTE, P.C. BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 900 CHAPEL STREET, SUITE 1201 NEW HAVEN, CT 06510

\*700247877A\*

NITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700247877

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

 THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 03/03/2006

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22913-1450 - www.usero.sov

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0120